Location

Summary

10/27/2024
8:41 PM

10/27/2024
8:14 PM

10/27/2024
7:33 PM

10/27/2024
3:22 PM

10/27/2024
1:34 AM

10/27/2024
12:17 AM

T

Arrest

Warrant

Forgery/Fraud

Forgery/Fraud

Driving Under
the Influence

Driving Under
the Influence

Greenback Ln/Madison Av
Beat 1

Greenback Ln/Folsom Ranch Dr
Beat 1

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

300 Block Stonebrook Dr
Beat 1

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

9800 Block Greenback Ln
Beat 1

Coriena Lennon, 36, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 10851(A) VC, 11364(A) HS,
and 11377(A) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Solomon Isom, 62, of North Highlands was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding
warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) used counterfeit $100 bill.

Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained victim’s social security number, driver’s license number, and
photos of the victim’s face and then attempted to fraudulently transfer money from the victim’'s bank
account.

Devin Balzarini, 24, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B)
VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Tevin Williams, 29, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B)
VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



