Date	Туре	Location	Summary
10/27/2024 8:41 PM	Arrest	Greenback Ln/Madison Av Beat 1	Coriena Lennon, 36, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 10851(A) VC, 11364(A) HS, and 11377(A) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/27/2024 8:14 PM	Warrant	Greenback Ln/Folsom Ranch Dr Beat 1	Solomon Isom, 62, of North Highlands was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/27/2024 7:33 PM	Forgery/Fraud	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) used counterfeit \$100 bill.
10/27/2024 3:22 PM	Forgery/Fraud	300 Block Stonebrook Dr Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained victim's social security number, driver's license number, and photos of the victim's face and then attempted to fraudulently transfer money from the victim's bank account.
10/27/2024 1:34 AM	Driving Under the Influence	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Devin Balzarini, 24, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/27/2024 12:17 AM	Driving Under the Influence	9800 Block Greenback Ln Beat 1	Tevin Williams, 29, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.